

WPIL No.95 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondents.

Post this case on 23.07.2019 in daily cause list.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, CJ.)**

19.07.2019

Sanjay