

WPPIL No. 95 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.**  
**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Admit.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6 and seeks two more weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.7 to 12 by registered post acknowledgement due, returnable within three weeks.

List the Interlocutory Application after three weeks.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)**

21.11.2019

Sanjay