

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.04.2026</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 95 of 2019</p> <p>Ravi Shankar Joshi ----- petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand & ors ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>2. At the request of Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, who has now become a Government Counsel and therefore unable to pursue the matter any further on behalf of the petitioner, the case is adjourned for two weeks.</p> <p>3. List after two weeks.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 15.04.2026 15.04.2026</p> <p>Negi</p>